

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3641/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2017 in WPC No. 6443/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

AHITAN NESSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(NRC MATTER)

Date : 24-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mrs. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mrs. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.
Mrs. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petition on 21 February 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR